CARMICHAEL WATER DISTRICT - Fee Schedule

Fiscal Year 2025-2026

Description - (See Definitions at end of document) Frequency / Conditions Amount
BILLING & MISCELLANEOUS
Owner-Tenant/Management Billing Agreement Per Agreement $ 22
Tenant/User-AB2747 Billing Agreement Per Agreement $ 57
Overpayment Refund Request Per Refund $ 46
Customer Payment Processing Error Payment Transfer Per Occurrence $ 20
Meter Re-read/Re-inspection - with no Error First within 12 month Period $ -
Meter Re-read/Re-inspection - with no Error More than one (1) within 12 month Period $ 66
Meter Re-read/Re-inspection - with no Error Each Additional Meter after First $ 15
Meter Final/Closing Read Fee First Meter $ 51
Meter Final/Closing Read Fee Each Additional Meter after First $ 4
Meter Test Fee Regular Work Hours / Per Employee $ 131
Public Information Request Per Sheet (if mailed + postage rate) $ 0.25
COLLECTIONS
Payment Return Chargeback Per Occurrence $ 48
Past Due Per Occurrence $ 11
Door Hanger Per Occurrence $ 64
Shut Off/Disconnection Non-Payment/Non-Compliance Per Occurrence $ 89
Reconnection Per Occurrence Normal Work Hours $ 61
Unauthorized Lock Removal or Unauthorized Restoration Per Occurrence $ 107
Lien Per Occurrence $ 41
Lien Release Per Occurrence $ 83
Monthly Lien Interest Per Month of Original Liened Amount .83%
FIELD SERVICE WORK BY DISTRICT STAFF
Customer Assistance / Emergency Work / Tamper Fee Hourly Per Employee Normal Work Hours $ 124
Hourly Per Employee Non-Normal Work Hours $ 137
Hourly Per Employee Holiday Work Hours $ 168
Denial of Access Fee Per Occurrence $ 200
Meter Downsize Per Occurrence $ 126
Meter Upsize Per Occurrence (minimum $410) T&M
Permanent Disconnection Per Occurrence (minimum $3,000) T&M
Temporary Maintenance Shutoff/Lockoff Per Occurrence $ 89
FIRE HYDRANT PERMIT
Permit Per Permit $ 133
Equipment Deposit Per Permit $ 6,369
BACKFLOW
Annual Test Per Test $ 86
NEW CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
Inspection Hourly Per Employee Normal Work Hours $ 150
Hourly Per Employee Non-Normal Work Hours $ 205
Hourly Per Employee Holiday $ 260
Fire Flow Analysis Per Analysis $ 1,326
Plan Check
Residential 1 - 6 Lots Minimum fee regardless of # plus per each addtl lot $ 2,282
Residential 7 - > Lots Minimum fee plus per each addtl lot $ 369
Commercial 0 - 5,000 sqft Minimum $ 2,053
Commercial 5001 - 15,000 sqft Minimum $ 4,233
Commercial 15,001 or > sqft Minimum $ 6,592
Capital Facilities
Per 3/4" Meter $ 6,548
Per 1" Meter $ 10,908
Per 1.5" Meter $ 21,815
Per 2" Meter $ 34,909
Per 3" Meter $ 65,446
Per 4" Meter $ 109,078
Per 6" Meter $ 218,155
Per 8" Meter $ 349,049
Meter Installation
Per 1" Meter $ 713
Per 1.5" Meter $ 1,186
Per 2" Meter $ 1,249
WATER CONSERVATION VIOLATION
First Occurrence - Warning/Education $ -
Second Occurrence $ 50
Third Occurrence $ 200
Fourth and Subsequent Occurrences $ 500
WATER THEFT VIOLATION
First Occurrence - Warning $ -
Second Occurrence T&M
Third Occurrence T&M + $ 300
Fourth and Subsequent Occurrences T&M + $ 600

* Total fees will be based on a minimum of two (2) hours compensation.
** Due to regulatory requirements, system requirements, type of Service, etc., service upgrade, connection fees and/or facilities fees ma

be required to reconnect.

*** In addition, District may charge on a time & materials basis for efforts that are atypical resulting in excess costs to perform the analysis.

Includes multi-family and assisted living facilities.

**** Meter sizes larger than 2" will be based on time & materials, using the Field Service Work fee rates.
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